Sunon

Jason Series EW71 Occasional Table
Installation Manual

This manual is used for the installation of EW71.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly.



Assembly note:

. Use a protective layer and handle the product with care.




This picture shows all the accessories required, among them some are key accessories.
If you have missed any, please contact Sunon. Tel:+86-400-8600-666

Explosion diagram:

No Name Pcs

1 tabletop 1




Accessory list:

A

0

BN

adjuster | M6x18 pulling strip os0.70x35 | 2 | circlipset | M5

D | E | F
V o
O}

:::;:gzz?:w ST3.5x16 table leg |1022x400x42 | 12 nut M8x5
G | H | |
double head
bgll: eheadl max7o crescent | 30x15x8 | 4 |ringsticker| 0.5
wood stick | ®8x40 pulling rod P25x984 | 1 |shielding piece | 42+15*14
M| | N | ©

linder head Allen k
ﬁi,'(“sf,;vf | mexa0 hexwrench, M8 1 | with?‘:m.f éu 5#




1. Install adjusters.

o

® Mex18 @ g59,400x42
(x4) (x2)



1. Install circlips on the pulling strip.

The directions of clips should
be the same and match up
with each other.

® ms @ s13.5x16
(x4) (x8)



1. Connect table legs with pulling strips.

@ / & — Oor——

® Mmsxs ® msx70 @ 30x15x8 @ 0340 @ M8
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x1)



1. Install pulling rod.

After tighten the screws,
paste ring stickers.

- P

@ o5 ® o25%984 @ Mmexa0 @  5#
(x2) (x1) (x2) (x1)



1. Install the circlip strews on the tabletop.

e ms5
(x4)



1. Snap the circlip screws on the tabletop info the circlips.

Circlip connection:

1Y
@@

@Tum circlip screws to @Pysh the circlip

the big holes of circlip. screws to small holes
from big holes and
fighten them.

follow this direction




1. Install the shielding piece on the tabletop.







Acceptance note:

Check

acceptancd

note:

. Tidy up the scene.

. Clean the surface.

. Check and accept.
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Sunon

Jason Series EW77 High Conference Table
Installation Manual

This manual is used for the installation of EW77.240120.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly.



Assembly note:

. Use a protective layer and handle the product with care.




This picture shows all the accessories required, among them some are key accessories.
If you have missed any, please contact Sunon. Tel:+86-400-8600-666

Explosion diagram:

No. Name Pcs
1 tabletop 1




Accessory list:

C

B ]

v

C |

v

Allenkey | 4# 1| Allenkey| 5# ng(ng;:‘:ved Méx15 | 6
D | E F
ﬁountersunk Méx40 | g countersunk Méx25 pulling rod |¢55+4760 2
ex screw hex screw

G|

\

H |

1]

pulling rod )025*661 2

steel beam (1398+60*30

felt screen |585*300*12| 2

| J]

K]
(&)

L]

2

abnormal footrest abnormal A
leg connector ~hana 2 | connoctor | hape adjuster Mé6x18 4
M N |
round tray | 13015 | 1 | leg 1069*76*48




1. Install the adjuster.

\ @
© 106976*48 @ Mé*18
(x4) (x4)



1. Install leg connectors ( the accessory comes with12 M6*25 screws )
2. Don't tighten the screws until all screws have been installed.

"

. abnormal shape
(x2)



1. Remove the pre-installed 8 M8*16 screws inside the leg connectors.




1. Use the pre-installed M8*16 screws to install steel beams.

4

small holes face up

® 1398%40*30
(x2)



1. Install the pulling rod.

G $p
K
e
) )
®

abnormal

@ M6*40 @ 02581 @ shope @ ©25%1760
(x8) (x2) (x4) (x2)



1.Install the tabletop. ( Put the conference table upside down and place it on the cardboard )

The round fray used for
placing felt screen is
optional. Please ignore it
if it is not chosen.

@ abnornal shape @ M5
(x1) (xé)



1.Connect the pulling rod with the leg.




1. Insert the felt screen into the slot of tabletop.

@ 585*300*12
(x2)



1. Match the round tray' s slot with the bulging part of the tabletop.

@ 13015
(x1)






Acceptance note:

. Clean the surface.
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Sunon

Jason Series EW80 Executive Table
Installation Manual

This manual is used for the installation of EW80.200095.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly.



Assembly note:

. Use a protective layer and handle the product with care.




This picture shows all the accessories required, among them some are key accessories.
If you have missed any, please contact Sunon. Tel:+86-400-8600-666

Explosion diagram:

©

No Name Pcs
1 tabletop 1




Accessory list:

v

v

round-head

leg connector

shape

steel beam [1235*60*30

Allenkey | 4# Allen key 5# hex screw | Méx15
adjuster Méx18 table leg |768+76*48 leg (cabling) |768*76*48|
abnormal




1.Install adjusters.

N

© Mé*18 @ 768°76%48 @ 768*76%48
(x4) (x3) (x1)



1.Install leg connectors ( the accessory comes with 12 M6*25 screws )
2.Don't tighten the screws until finishing the installation of all screws.

abnormal
® shape
(x2)



1. Remove the pre-installed 8 M8*16 screws inside the leg connectors.




1. Use the pre-installed M8*16 screws of leg connectors to install steel beams.
2. If there is modesty panel, install the outside hangers.

small holes face up

If there is modesty panel,
please install the outside
hangers. Otherwise, skip
this step.

|

® ... @ M6 @ 1235%0*30
(x2) (x2) (x2)



1.Install the tabletop. ( Turn the table upside down and put it on a piece of cardboard. )




1. Install the inside hangers on the modesty panels.

5

® Il @ 1175435%8
(x2) (x1)



1. Push the modesty panel inwards to make the inside hangers hang on the outside hangers.




1.Cabling.

Cabling
Remove the covering plate
and manage the wiring.
Then restore the plate.







Acceptance note:

. Clean the surface.

. Tidy up the scene. . Check and accept.
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Sunon

Jason Series EW90 File Cabinet
Installation Manual

This manual is used for the installation of EW90.200056.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly.



Assembly note:

. Use a protective layer and handle the product with care.




This picture shows all the accessories required, among them some are key accessories.
If you have missed any, please contact Sunon. Tel:+86-400-8600-666

Explosion diagram:

No. Name Pcs
upper shelf panel

lower shelf panel

movable standing panel

cabinet

movable shelf panel

[N NG | IF-NY NOVR I \O N e
~lN[=2 N

door panel




Accessory list:

W

8 |

[

C |

white oak
frame

890*380*50

1 pair

white oak

middle frame

890*380*50| 1

cross flat-

head screw

Mé6x30

12

E |

Q

g

a

shelf panel
supporter P18

gasket

P7*1

16

three-in-one

Pp15*32

16

ring sticker| 0.5

30




1. Use three-in-one to connect the frame with shelf panels.

® 590%380*50 @ 890*380*50 @ ¢15*32
(x1) (x1) (x8)



1. Loosen shelf panel supporter's screws, gently push the movable standing panel and
take it out.

Loosen the screws first, then
gently push the movable
standing panel leftwards
and take it out.










1 AR RN
s







1. First, install the movable panel buckle on the standing panel, then pre-install the shelf panel
supporter on the movable shelf panel.

2. Snap the movable shelf panel into place.

g

e 18
(x8)




1. Equip the door panel with gaskets.
2. Stick gaskets at the positions 5Smm away from the edges of the 4 door panels.

e o711
(x16)












Acceptance note:

. Clean the surface.
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